Mass
v (C Cultural
Council

FY23 Grants

As of 2023 May 30

Senator Brendan P. Crighton

Cultural District Investment Grants

Recipient Name City

1 Downtown Lynn Cultural District Lynn

Cultural Facilities Fund

Recipient Name City
2 Lynn Historical Society, Inc. Lynn
3 RAW Art Works, Inc. Lynn
4 The Lynn Auditorium Lynn

Cultural Investment Program

Recipient Name City
5 RAW Art Works, Inc. Lynn
6 Symphony by the Sea, Ltd. Marblehead

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

Cultural District Investment Grants
Total

Cultural Facilities Fund Total

Cultural Investment Program Total

Grant
Amount

$15,000

$15,000

Grant
Amount

$8,000
$105,000
$80,000
$193,000

Grant
Amount

$30,300
$6,000
$36,300
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Recipient Name

Adrienne Bell

Allison Luke

Andres Calderon

Anna Espinal

Annette Sykes
Anselmo Vasquez-Paez
Bedelyn Dabel

Bilindoff Joseph
CAITLYN LESSA
CAROLINA VELASQUEZ
Charlene Juvida
Claude Exama

Conor Pickett

Daniel Chapman
Danielle Francois

David Simmons

Dennis Hernandez
DeQuan Harris

Diana Morgan

Eddie Johnson-Smith

Mass
Cultural
Council

City

Lynnfield
Lynn
Lynn
Lynn
Lynn
Lynn
Lynn
Lynn
Lynn
Swampscott
Lynn
Lynn
Lynn
Lynn
Lynn
Lynn
Lynn
Lynn
Lynn

Lynn

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

48

Elizabeth McKim
Ellery Sanchez
Evan Buso-Jarnis
Fernando Holz
Ferns Francois
Greta Lee
Gutemberg Souza
lon Certan

Jacob Fay
Jacquelyn Fitzhugh
Jalil Taylor

Jan Anderson
Jarred Christian
Jeff Porter
Jennifer Hernandez
John DiTomaso
Johna Jo Toomey
Johnny Nash
Jonathan Silva
Jose Luna

Joyce Fukasawa

Jozef Nadj

Mass
Cultural
Council

Lynn
Lynn
Lynn
Saugus
Lynn
Swampscott
Saugus
Lynn
Lynn
Lynn
Lynn
Lynn
Lynn
Lynn
Lynn
Lynn
Lynn
Lynn
Lynn
Lynn
Lynnfield

Lynn

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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49  Jules Cleophat

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

70

Katie Rogers

Lance Bryant

Lauren Flinner
Luisito Maldonado
Lynne Moulton
Manizhe Zahedi
Margerita Varga-Nadj
Maria Edelweiss Holz
Mary Flannery
Matthew Bell
Matthew lerardi
Michael Aghahowa
Michael Cardinali
Michelle Garcia
Michelle Richardson
Nick Zaino

Nicole Werth

Noel Pichardo

Omar Ross

Paul McSweeney

Precious Parker

Lynn
Marblehead
Saugus
Saugus
Lynn
Lynn
Lynn
Lynn
Saugus
Lynn
Lynnfield
Lynn
Lynn
Swampscott
Lynn
Lynn
Lynn
Lynn
Lynn
Saugus
Lynn

Lynn

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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71 Rajaiah Jones Lynn $5,000
72 Raul Trevino Lynn $5,000
73 Renae Newman Lynn $5,000
74  Robendjy Pierre Louis Lynn $5,000
75 Ron Anderson Lynn $5,000
76  Ruben Feliz Lynn $5,000
77 Sally Jacobson Lynn $5,000
78 Soneta Srey Lynn $5,000
79  Srija Chimmani Lynn $5,000
80 Sunil Gulab Lynn $5,000
81 Thomas Sarris Lynn $5,000
82 Tre Demontier Lynn $5,000
83 Tyler Lovett Lynn $5,000
84 Valerie Clinch Lynn $5,000
85 Wendolin Elad Lynn $5,000
86 Wendy Joseph Lynn $5,000
87 Yajaira Dejesus-Rodriguez Lynn $5,000
88 Yotam Mendlinger Marblehead $5,000
89 Zachary Bridges Lynn $5,000

Cultural Sector Recovery for

Individuals Total ~ >1>/000

Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations
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90

91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

99

100

101
102
103
104

105

Recipient Name

Arts Resources for the Town of
Swampscott, Inc.

Beyond Walls, Inc.

Building Bridges through Music, Inc.
Cultura Latina Dance Academy, Inc.
Galleries At LynnAtrts, Inc.

Grid Books, Inc.

Lynn Historical Society, Inc.
Marblehead Arts Association, Inc.
Marblehead Little Theatre, Inc.
North Shore Children's Theatre, Inc.

North Shore Juneteenth Association,
Inc.

RAW Art Works, Inc.
Swampscott Historical Commission
Symphony by the Sea, Ltd.

The Delvena Theatre Company

The Theatre Company of Saugus, Inc.

Festivals & Projects

City

Swampscott

Lynn
Lynn
Lynn
Lynn
Marblehead
Lynn
Marblehead
Marblehead

Marblehead
Lynn

Lynn
Swampscott
Marblehead
Lynn

Saugus

Cultural Sector Recovery for

Grant
Amount

$6,750

$23,260
$22,550
$15,110

$6,500

$6,100
$29,310
$18,180
$25,290

$28,540
$7,500

$75,000
$6,100
$9,860
$7,600
$6,850

Organizations Total 529:1,500
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106

107

108
109
110
111
112
113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

Recipient Name

Artpie School of Art Foundation

Arts Resources for the Town of
Swampscott, Inc.

Cultura Latina Dance Academy, Inc.
Grid Books, Inc.

J2RC Dances, Inc.

Lynn Main Streets, Inc.

Lynnfield Art Guild, Inc.

Lynnfield Cultural Council
Marblehead Festival of Arts, Inc.

Marblehead Museum and Historical
Society, Inc.

North Shore Juneteenth Association,
Inc.

SPUR, Inc.
The Delvena Theatre Company

The First Church of Christ in
Marblehead

Town of Swampscott

United Lynn Pride, Inc.

City
Lynn
Swampscott

Lynn
Marblehead
Marblehead
Lynn
Lynnfield
Lynnfield

Marblehead

Marblehead

Lynn

Marblehead

Lynn
Marblehead

Swampscott

Lynn

Festivals & Projects Total

Grant
Amount

$2,500
$2,500

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

$2,500

$2,500

$2,500
$2,500

$2,500

$2,500
$2,500
$40,000
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Gaming Mitigation Program

Recipient Name City

122 The Lynn Auditorium Lynn

Local Cultural Council Allocation

Recipient Name City
123 Lynn Cultural Council Lynn
124 Lynnfield Cultural Council Lynnfield
125 Marblehead Cultural Council Marblehead
126 Nahant Cultural Council Nahant
127 Saugus Cultural Council Saugus
128 Swampscott Cultural Council Swampscott

STARS Residencies

Recipient Name City
129 Huckleberry Hill School Lynnfield
130 Sacred Heart School Elementary Lynn
131 SPUR, Inc. Marblehead

Gaming Mitigation Program Total

Local Cultural Council Allocation
Total

Grant
Amount

$249,300

$249,300

Grant
Amount

$99,800
$6,900
$7,800
$5,500
$14,900

$8,000

$142,900

Grant
Amount

$3,250
$6,100
$4,150
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YouthReach
Recipient Name City
132 Girls Incorporated of Lynn Lynn
133 RAW Art Works, Inc. Lynn

STARS Residencies Total

YouthReach Total

Senator Brendan P. Crighton Total

Grand Total

$13,500

Grant
Amount

$22,000
$22,000
$44,000

$1,443,500

$1,443,500
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