

As of 2023 May 30

#### **Senator Brendan P. Crighton**

**Cultural District Investment Grants** 

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
1	Downtown Lynn Cultural District	Lynn		\$15,000
			Cultural District Investment Grants Total	\$15,000

#### **Cultural Facilities Fund**

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
2	Lynn Historical Society, Inc.	Lynn		\$8,000
3	RAW Art Works, Inc.	Lynn		\$105,000
4	The Lynn Auditorium	Lynn		\$80,000
			<b>Cultural Facilities Fund Total</b>	\$193,000

#### **Cultural Investment Program**

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
5	RAW Art Works, Inc.	Lynn		\$30,300
6	Symphony by the Sea, Ltd.	Marblehead		\$6,000
			Cultural Investment Program Total	\$36,300

#### **Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals**



	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
7	Adrienne Bell	Lynnfield	\$5,000
8	Allison Luke	Lynn	\$5,000
9	Andres Calderon	Lynn	\$5,000
10	Anna Espinal	Lynn	\$5,000
11	Annette Sykes	Lynn	\$5,000
12	Anselmo Vasquez-Paez	Lynn	\$5,000
13	Bedelyn Dabel	Lynn	\$5,000
14	Bilindoff Joseph	Lynn	\$5,000
15	CAITLYN LESSA	Lynn	\$5,000
16	CAROLINA VELASQUEZ	Swampscott	\$5,000
17	Charlene Juvida	Lynn	\$5,000
18	Claude Exama	Lynn	\$5,000
19	Conor Pickett	Lynn	\$5,000
20	Daniel Chapman	Lynn	\$5,000
21	Danielle Francois	Lynn	\$5,000
22	David Simmons	Lynn	\$5,000
23	Dennis Hernandez	Lynn	\$5,000
24	DeQuan Harris	Lynn	\$5,000
25	Diana Morgan	Lynn	\$5,000
26	Eddie Johnson-Smith	Lynn	\$5,000



27	Elizabeth McKim	Lynn	\$5,000
28	Ellery Sanchez	Lynn	\$5,000
29	Evan Buso-Jarnis	Lynn	\$5,000
30	Fernando Holz	Saugus	\$5,000
31	Ferns Francois	Lynn	\$5,000
32	Greta Lee	Swampscott	\$5,000
33	Gutemberg Souza	Saugus	\$5,000
34	Ion Certan	Lynn	\$5,000
35	Jacob Fay	Lynn	\$5,000
36	Jacquelyn Fitzhugh	Lynn	\$5,000
37	Jalil Taylor	Lynn	\$5,000
38	Jan Anderson	Lynn	\$5,000
39	Jarred Christian	Lynn	\$5,000
40	Jeff Porter	Lynn	\$5,000
41	Jennifer Hernandez	Lynn	\$5,000
42	John DiTomaso	Lynn	\$5,000
43	Johna Jo Toomey	Lynn	\$5,000
44	Johnny Nash	Lynn	\$5,000
45	Jonathan Silva	Lynn	\$5,000
46	Jose Luna	Lynn	\$5,000
47	Joyce Fukasawa	Lynnfield	\$5,000
48	Jozef Nadj	Lynn	\$5,000



49	Jules Cleophat	Lynn	\$5,000
50	Katie Rogers	Marblehead	\$5,000
51	Lance Bryant	Saugus	\$5,000
52	Lauren Flinner	Saugus	\$5,000
53	Luisito Maldonado	Lynn	\$5,000
54	Lynne Moulton	Lynn	\$5,000
55	Manizhe Zahedi	Lynn	\$5,000
56	Margerita Varga-Nadj	Lynn	\$5,000
57	Maria Edelweiss Holz	Saugus	\$5,000
58	Mary Flannery	Lynn	\$5,000
59	Matthew Bell	Lynnfield	\$5,000
60	Matthew lerardi	Lynn	\$5,000
61	Michael Aghahowa	Lynn	\$5,000
62	Michael Cardinali	Swampscott	\$5,000
63	Michelle Garcia	Lynn	\$5,000
64	Michelle Richardson	Lynn	\$5,000
65	Nick Zaino	Lynn	\$5,000
66	Nicole Werth	Lynn	\$5,000
67	Noel Pichardo	Lynn	\$5,000
68	Omar Ross	Saugus	\$5,000
69	Paul McSweeney	Lynn	\$5,000
70	Precious Parker	Lynn	\$5,000



As of 2023 May 30

71         Rajaiah Jones         Lynn         \$5,000           72         Raul Trevino         Lynn         \$5,000           73         Renae Newman         Lynn         \$5,000           74         Robendjy Pierre Louis         Lynn         \$5,000           75         Ron Anderson         Lynn         \$5,000           76         Ruben Feliz         Lynn         \$5,000           77         Sally Jacobson         Lynn         \$5,000           78         Soneta Srey         Lynn         \$5,000           79         Srija Chimmani         Lynn         \$5,000           80         Sunil Gulab         Lynn         \$5,000           81         Thomas Sarris         Lynn         \$5,000           82         Tre Demontier         Lynn         \$5,000           83         Tyler Lovett         Lynn         \$5,000           84         Valerie Clinch         Lynn         \$5,000           85         Wendolin Elad         Lynn         \$5,000           87         Yajaira Dejesus-Rodriguez         Lynn         \$5,000           88         Yotam Mendlinger         Marblehead         \$5,000           89         Zachary B				
73         Renae Newman         Lynn         \$5,000           74         Robendjy Pierre Louis         Lynn         \$5,000           75         Ron Anderson         Lynn         \$5,000           76         Ruben Feliz         Lynn         \$5,000           77         Sally Jacobson         Lynn         \$5,000           78         Soneta Srey         Lynn         \$5,000           79         Srija Chimmani         Lynn         \$5,000           80         Sunil Gulab         Lynn         \$5,000           81         Thomas Sarris         Lynn         \$5,000           82         Tre Demontier         Lynn         \$5,000           83         Tyler Lovett         Lynn         \$5,000           84         Valerie Clinch         Lynn         \$5,000           85         Wendolin Elad         Lynn         \$5,000           86         Wendy Joseph         Lynn         \$5,000           87         Yajaira Dejesus-Rodriguez         Lynn         \$5,000           88         Yotam Mendlinger         Marblehead         \$5,000           89         Zachary Bridges         Lynn         \$5,000	71	Rajaiah Jones	Lynn	\$5,000
74         Robendjy Pierre Louis         Lynn         \$5,000           75         Ron Anderson         Lynn         \$5,000           76         Ruben Feliz         Lynn         \$5,000           77         Sally Jacobson         Lynn         \$5,000           78         Soneta Srey         Lynn         \$5,000           79         Srija Chimmani         Lynn         \$5,000           80         Sunil Gulab         Lynn         \$5,000           81         Thomas Sarris         Lynn         \$5,000           82         Tre Demontier         Lynn         \$5,000           83         Tyler Lovett         Lynn         \$5,000           84         Valerie Clinch         Lynn         \$5,000           85         Wendolin Elad         Lynn         \$5,000           86         Wendy Joseph         Lynn         \$5,000           87         Yajaira Dejesus-Rodriguez         Lynn         \$5,000           88         Yotam Mendlinger         Marblehead         \$5,000           89         Zachary Bridges         Lynn         \$5,000	72	Raul Trevino	Lynn	\$5,000
75         Ron Anderson         Lynn         \$5,000           76         Ruben Feliz         Lynn         \$5,000           77         Sally Jacobson         Lynn         \$5,000           78         Soneta Srey         Lynn         \$5,000           79         Srija Chimmani         Lynn         \$5,000           80         Sunil Gulab         Lynn         \$5,000           81         Thomas Sarris         Lynn         \$5,000           82         Tre Demontier         Lynn         \$5,000           83         Tyler Lovett         Lynn         \$5,000           84         Valerie Clinch         Lynn         \$5,000           85         Wendolin Elad         Lynn         \$5,000           86         Wendy Joseph         Lynn         \$5,000           87         Yajaira Dejesus-Rodriguez         Lynn         \$5,000           88         Yotam Mendlinger         Marblehead         \$5,000           89         Zachary Bridges         Lynn         \$5,000	73	Renae Newman	Lynn	\$5,000
76         Ruben Feliz         Lynn         \$5,000           77         Sally Jacobson         Lynn         \$5,000           78         Soneta Srey         Lynn         \$5,000           79         Srija Chimmani         Lynn         \$5,000           80         Sunil Gulab         Lynn         \$5,000           81         Thomas Sarris         Lynn         \$5,000           82         Tre Demontier         Lynn         \$5,000           83         Tyler Lovett         Lynn         \$5,000           84         Valerie Clinch         Lynn         \$5,000           85         Wendolin Elad         Lynn         \$5,000           86         Wendy Joseph         Lynn         \$5,000           87         Yajaira Dejesus-Rodriguez         Lynn         \$5,000           88         Yotam Mendlinger         Marblehead         \$5,000           89         Zachary Bridges         Lynn         \$5,000	74	Robendjy Pierre Louis	Lynn	\$5,000
77       Sally Jacobson       Lynn       \$5,000         78       Soneta Srey       Lynn       \$5,000         79       Srija Chimmani       Lynn       \$5,000         80       Sunil Gulab       Lynn       \$5,000         81       Thomas Sarris       Lynn       \$5,000         82       Tre Demontier       Lynn       \$5,000         83       Tyler Lovett       Lynn       \$5,000         84       Valerie Clinch       Lynn       \$5,000         85       Wendolin Elad       Lynn       \$5,000         86       Wendy Joseph       Lynn       \$5,000         87       Yajaira Dejesus-Rodriguez       Lynn       \$5,000         88       Yotam Mendlinger       Marblehead       \$5,000         89       Zachary Bridges       Lynn       \$5,000	75	Ron Anderson	Lynn	\$5,000
78         Soneta Srey         Lynn         \$5,000           79         Srija Chimmani         Lynn         \$5,000           80         Sunil Gulab         Lynn         \$5,000           81         Thomas Sarris         Lynn         \$5,000           82         Tre Demontier         Lynn         \$5,000           83         Tyler Lovett         Lynn         \$5,000           84         Valerie Clinch         Lynn         \$5,000           85         Wendolin Elad         Lynn         \$5,000           86         Wendy Joseph         Lynn         \$5,000           87         Yajaira Dejesus-Rodriguez         Lynn         \$5,000           88         Yotam Mendlinger         Marblehead         \$5,000           89         Zachary Bridges         Lynn         \$5,000	76	Ruben Feliz	Lynn	\$5,000
79         Srija Chimmani         Lynn         \$5,000           80         Sunil Gulab         Lynn         \$5,000           81         Thomas Sarris         Lynn         \$5,000           82         Tre Demontier         Lynn         \$5,000           83         Tyler Lovett         Lynn         \$5,000           84         Valerie Clinch         Lynn         \$5,000           85         Wendolin Elad         Lynn         \$5,000           86         Wendy Joseph         Lynn         \$5,000           87         Yajaira Dejesus-Rodriguez         Lynn         \$5,000           88         Yotam Mendlinger         Marblehead         \$5,000           89         Zachary Bridges         Lynn         \$5,000	77	Sally Jacobson	Lynn	\$5,000
80       Sunil Gulab       Lynn       \$5,000         81       Thomas Sarris       Lynn       \$5,000         82       Tre Demontier       Lynn       \$5,000         83       Tyler Lovett       Lynn       \$5,000         84       Valerie Clinch       Lynn       \$5,000         85       Wendolin Elad       Lynn       \$5,000         86       Wendy Joseph       Lynn       \$5,000         87       Yajaira Dejesus-Rodriguez       Lynn       \$5,000         88       Yotam Mendlinger       Marblehead       \$5,000         89       Zachary Bridges       Lynn       \$5,000	78	Soneta Srey	Lynn	\$5,000
81 Thomas Sarris       Lynn       \$5,000         82 Tre Demontier       Lynn       \$5,000         83 Tyler Lovett       Lynn       \$5,000         84 Valerie Clinch       Lynn       \$5,000         85 Wendolin Elad       Lynn       \$5,000         86 Wendy Joseph       Lynn       \$5,000         87 Yajaira Dejesus-Rodriguez       Lynn       \$5,000         88 Yotam Mendlinger       Marblehead       \$5,000         89 Zachary Bridges       Lynn       \$5,000         Cultural Sector Recovery for	79	Srija Chimmani	Lynn	\$5,000
82Tre DemontierLynn\$5,00083Tyler LovettLynn\$5,00084Valerie ClinchLynn\$5,00085Wendolin EladLynn\$5,00086Wendy JosephLynn\$5,00087Yajaira Dejesus-RodriguezLynn\$5,00088Yotam MendlingerMarblehead\$5,00089Zachary BridgesLynn\$5,000	80	Sunil Gulab	Lynn	\$5,000
Tyler Lovett Lynn \$5,000  Valerie Clinch Lynn \$5,000  Wendolin Elad Lynn \$5,000  Wendy Joseph Lynn \$5,000  Yajaira Dejesus-Rodriguez Lynn \$5,000  Yotam Mendlinger Marblehead \$5,000  Zachary Bridges Lynn \$5,000	81	Thomas Sarris	Lynn	\$5,000
84Valerie ClinchLynn\$5,00085Wendolin EladLynn\$5,00086Wendy JosephLynn\$5,00087Yajaira Dejesus-RodriguezLynn\$5,00088Yotam MendlingerMarblehead\$5,00089Zachary BridgesLynn\$5,000Cultural Sector Recovery for	82	Tre Demontier	Lynn	\$5,000
85Wendolin EladLynn\$5,00086Wendy JosephLynn\$5,00087Yajaira Dejesus-RodriguezLynn\$5,00088Yotam MendlingerMarblehead\$5,00089Zachary BridgesLynn\$5,000Cultural Sector Recovery for	83	Tyler Lovett	Lynn	\$5,000
86Wendy JosephLynn\$5,00087Yajaira Dejesus-RodriguezLynn\$5,00088Yotam MendlingerMarblehead\$5,00089Zachary BridgesLynn\$5,000Cultural Sector Recovery for	84	Valerie Clinch	Lynn	\$5,000
87 Yajaira Dejesus-Rodriguez Lynn \$5,000 88 Yotam Mendlinger Marblehead \$5,000 89 Zachary Bridges Lynn \$5,000  Cultural Sector Recovery for \$415,000	85	Wendolin Elad	Lynn	\$5,000
88 Yotam Mendlinger Marblehead \$5,000 89 Zachary Bridges Lynn \$5,000  Cultural Sector Recovery for \$415,000	86	Wendy Joseph	Lynn	\$5,000
89 Zachary Bridges Lynn \$5,000  Cultural Sector Recovery for \$415,000	87	Yajaira Dejesus-Rodriguez	Lynn	\$5,000
Cultural Sector Recovery for	88	Yotam Mendlinger	Marblehead	\$5,000
	89	Zachary Bridges	Lynn	\$5,000
				\$415,000

**Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations** 



As of 2023 May 30

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
90	Arts Resources for the Town of Swampscott, Inc.	Swampscott		\$6,750
91	Beyond Walls, Inc.	Lynn		\$23,260
92	Building Bridges through Music, Inc.	Lynn		\$22,550
93	Cultura Latina Dance Academy, Inc.	Lynn		\$15,110
94	Galleries At LynnArts, Inc.	Lynn		\$6,500
95	Grid Books, Inc.	Marblehead		\$6,100
96	Lynn Historical Society, Inc.	Lynn		\$29,310
97	Marblehead Arts Association, Inc.	Marblehead		\$18,180
98	Marblehead Little Theatre, Inc.	Marblehead		\$25,290
99	North Shore Children's Theatre, Inc.	Marblehead		\$28,540
100	North Shore Juneteenth Association, Inc.	Lynn		\$7,500
101	RAW Art Works, Inc.	Lynn		\$75,000
102	Swampscott Historical Commission	Swampscott		\$6,100
103	Symphony by the Sea, Ltd.	Marblehead		\$9,860
104	The Delvena Theatre Company	Lynn		\$7,600
105	The Theatre Company of Saugus, Inc.	Saugus		\$6,850
			Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations Total	\$294,500

Festivals & Projects



	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
106	Artpie School of Art Foundation	Lynn		\$2,500
107	Arts Resources for the Town of Swampscott, Inc.	Swampscott		\$2,500
108	Cultura Latina Dance Academy, Inc.	Lynn		\$2,500
109	Grid Books, Inc.	Marblehead		\$2,500
110	J2RC Dances, Inc.	Marblehead		\$2,500
111	Lynn Main Streets, Inc.	Lynn		\$2,500
112	Lynnfield Art Guild, Inc.	Lynnfield		\$2,500
113	Lynnfield Cultural Council	Lynnfield		\$2,500
114	Marblehead Festival of Arts, Inc.	Marblehead		\$2,500
115	Marblehead Museum and Historical Society, Inc.	Marblehead		\$2,500
116	North Shore Juneteenth Association, Inc.	Lynn		\$2,500
117	SPUR, Inc.	Marblehead		\$2,500
118	The Delvena Theatre Company	Lynn		\$2,500
119	The First Church of Christ in Marblehead	Marblehead		\$2,500
120	Town of Swampscott	Swampscott		\$2,500
121	United Lynn Pride, Inc.	Lynn		\$2,500
			Festivals & Projects Total	\$40,000



As of 2023 May 30

#### **Gaming Mitigation Program**

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
122 The Lynn Auditorium	Lynn		\$249,300
		<b>Gaming Mitigation Program Total</b>	\$249,300

#### **Local Cultural Council Allocation**

Recipient Nar	me	City		Grant Amount
123 Lynn Cultural	Council	Lynn		\$99,800
124 Lynnfield Cult	ural Council	Lynnfield		\$6,900
125 Marblehead C	Cultural Council	Marblehead		\$7,800
126 Nahant Cultur	ral Council	Nahant		\$5,500
127 Saugus Cultur	ral Council	Saugus		\$14,900
128 Swampscott	Cultural Council	Swampscott		\$8,000
			Local Cultural Council Allocation Total	\$142,900

#### STARS Residencies

Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
129 Huckleberry Hill School	Lynnfield	\$3,250
130 Sacred Heart School Elementary	Lynn	\$6,100
131 SPUR, Inc.	Marblehead	\$4,150



As of 2023 May 30

#### YouthReach

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
132	Girls Incorporated of Lynn	Lynn		\$22,000
133	RAW Art Works, Inc.	Lynn		\$22,000
			YouthReach Total	\$44,000
			Senator Brendan P. Crighton Total	\$1,443,500
			Grand Total	\$1,443,500